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ATTENDANCE FOR W/B 13/05/19 

Reception Class     97.93%     Year 1      93.33%    

Year 2                  90.40%     Year 3     96.90%       

Year 4                   94.00%     Year 5     87.24%     

Year 6       99.31%  
Congratulations to Year 6 for the best attendance! 

SUMMER TERM 1 

Friday 24th May 

School closes for half term 

 

Monday 3rd June 

School opens for summer term 2 

 

Wednesday 5th June 

3.00pm Children’s University Assembly 

 

Thursday 6th June 

8.45am SEND Coffee Morning 

 

Wednesday 12th June 

Y4 ‘Sing Out’ at The Dome  

 

Thursday 13th June 3.30pm 

Summer Fayre 

 

Sunday 16th June  

First Holy Communion at Christ the King Church 

 

Thursday 20th June 

Y6 Trip to Yorkshire Sculpture Park 

 

Friday 21st June 9.00am 

Parents, Senior Leaders & Governors Coffee Morning 

 

Sunday 23rd June 3.00pm 

Corpus Christi Procession 

 

Tuesday 25th June 2.30pm 

Reception Class Welcome Meeting 

Y5 Trip to Weston Park Museum 

 

Friday 28th June 

Y5 Puberty Session 

Friends of St Joseph’s Sponsored Walk 

 

Wednesday 3rd July 

Sports Day 

 

Friday 5th July 

Y5 Festival of Fun Day - McAuley School 

 

Wednesday 10th July & Thursday 11th July 

Y6 Bikeability Sessions 

School Disco  

Please see the St Joseph’s website for the term 

dates 2018/2019 & 2019/2020. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EPR SCHEME – RECEPTION CLASS TO YEAR 6 

 

After half term, Reception-Year 6 children will be taking 

part in EPR sessions. In the past, EPR was known as SRE 

(Sex and Relationships Education). The scheme of work 

for this has been sent out via the app and is available on 

our website – curriculum. Please speak to the school 

office if you would like a paper copy of the EPR scheme.  

 

SCHOOL UNIFORM POLITE NOTICE! 

 

Our school uniform is an important expression of our 

pride in ourselves as a school and we expect all students 

to be in the correct uniform.  

Staff will be sending out notification letters if items of 

uniform are missing.  

Our school uniform list can be accessed via the school 

website http://www.st-josephs.doncaster.sch.uk/parents-

information-1/school-uniform 

SUMMMER FAYRE THURSDAY 13th JUNE AT 

3.30PM 

 
Once again we are asking for your support to make this 

fundraising event a success.  We need your help with 

prizes for the stalls and would really appreciate 

donations for: 

 Bottle Stall 

 Soft Toy Tombola Stall 

 ‘Pull a String’ Stall – bottles (alcohol and non-

alcohol) 

 New Toy Tombola Stall 

 

There will be a bouncy castle in school on Thursday 13th 

June for all children during the school day – 50p per 

child.   

SUMMER FAYRE 2019 RAFFLE 

Raffle tickets available in school from Monday 20th May 

– 20p per ticket. 

 

Thank you for your support. 
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